 SN74TVC16222A
22-BIT VOLTAGE CLAMP
SCDS087F – APRIL 1999 – REVISED NOVEMBER 2001
1POST OFFICE BOX 655303 •  DALLAS, TEXAS 75265
� Member of the Texas Instruments
Widebus  Family
� Designed to Be Used in Voltage-Limiting
Applications

Because the fabrication of the transistors is symmetrical, either port connection of each bit can be used as the
low-voltage side, and the I/O signals are bidirectional through each FET.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE† ORDERABLE
PART NUMBER
TOP-SIDE
MARKING
SSOP DL
Tube SN74TVC16222DL
TVC16222A
40°C to 85°C
SSOP – DL
Tape and reel SN74TVC16222DLR
TVC16222A
–40°C to 85°C
TSSOP – DGG Tape and reel SN74TVC16222DGGR TVC16222A
TVSOP – DGV Tape and reel SN74TVC16222DGVR TW222A
† Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB design
guidelines are available at www.ti.com/sc/package.
Copyright   2001, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Please be aware that an important notice concerning availability, standard warranty, and use in critical applications of